
Funder Amount Link Funder Notes 
Alaska Airlines 

Corporate 

Giving 

 Unspecified  LINK Alaska Airlines believes in strengthening and supporting the 

communities our employees, neighbors and guests call home. 

Partnering with nonprofit organizations, we provide in-kind 

donations and sponsorships for fundraising events that enable 

organizations to build strong foundations and continue to do 

great work in the communities served by Alaska Airlines. We 

generally support organizations on a one-time basis, and ask 

that organizations submit requests at least six weeks prior to the 

event. 
  

Arcora 

Foundation: 

Sponsorships 

US $1,000 - 

US $10,000 
LINK Arcora Foundation seeks to support organizations working to 

reduce barriers to oral and overall health care and prevent 

disease. We are particularly interested in supporting 

organizations working to elevate and advance community-

identified and community-led efforts to reduce inequities and 

promote health equity. Through our sponsorship opportunities, 

we provide support to help fund event-specific or other time-

bound activities; for example, community and culturally-specific 

gatherings, meetings, conferences, and fundraisers. Committed 

to Oral Health Equity. 
  

Bank Of America 
Charitable 
Foundation Inc - 
Sponsorship 
program 

 Unspecified  LINK Bank of America welcomes your sponsorship proposal for 
opportunities that make our communities a better place to live 
and work. We are particularly interested in providing support to 
address needs vital to the health of our communities through a 
focus on: preserving neighborhoods, workforce education, 
addressing ciritical needs such as hunger & shelter, arts & 
culture, and diversity & inclusion.  
 

BECU 
Foundation - 
Sponsorship 
Requests 

 Unspecified  LINK We are currently evaluating requests for sponsorships that align 
with BECU's values in the areas of festivals, parades, community 
focused, artistic, and cultural events. 
  

Beneficial State 
Foundation 
Sponsorships 

 Unspecified  LINK We will continue to help the bank provide sponsorship to 501(c)(3) 
organizations in California, Oregon, and Washington that are 
engaged in transformative social justice and environmental work 
in our target sectors: 
  
1. Social: Affordable and Multi-family Housing; Arts, Culture and 
Community Building; Education and Youth Development; 
Beneficial Financial Services; Economic, Business and Job 

https://www.alaskaair.com/content/about-us/social-responsibility/corporate-giving
https://arcorafoundation.org/grants/
https://www.bankofamericasponsorships.com/#/login
https://www.becu.org/members-matter/community-involvement/Sponsorships
https://www.beneficialstatebank.com/about-us/sponsorships


Development; Making, Manufacturing and Production; Social 
Justice 
  
2. Environmental: Environmental Sustainability; Health and Well-
being (non-food); Healthy Food; Other Mission Categories 
(Business Ownership, Structures and Practices) 
 **Not announced for 2026 yet.** 

BNSF 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK The Foundation is dedicated to supporting the communities we 
serve and in which our employees live, work, and volunteer. Your 
organization, or program, should exist in or serve a community 
near one of BNSF's rail lines to be considered for grants. Please 
refer to the BNSF system map included in the Policies section to 
determine whether you are located on a BNSF route. 
 1. Civic services 
 2. Cultural organizations 
 3. Educational institutions 
 4. Health and Human Service organizations 
 5. Youth organizations 
 6. A federally recognized tribal government 
  

Book Buddies - 

Molina 

Foundation 

BOOKS (no 

cash grants) 
LINK Our goal is to help families start or grow their home libraries. 

We encourage programs to apply for 1-3 books for each child 

they serve. In some cases, a few of the books may be used to 

help enhance learning environments by restocking library 

shelves. Our team does their best to try to match the inventory 

we have with the needs of the program. At this time, we are not 

able to accommodate requests for specific titles. 
  

Carrs 

Foundation - 

Seattle Grant 

US $2,500 - 

US $10,000 
LINK We support nonprofit organizations whose mission is aligned 

with our priority areas: Health & human services, hunger, youth 

& education, veterans, supporting diversity and inclusion of all 

abilities. Focuses on neighborhoods with an Albertsons. See 

map for details! 
  

City of Kent Arts 
Commission - 
Give Me Culture 

 Unspecified  LINK The City of Kent Arts Commission’s “Give Me Culture” program 
offers small, flexible grants to individuals, organizations and 
community groups for arts and culture projects and events that 
serve the public in Kent. Awards are intended to broaden 
participation in, and showcasing of, arts and culture activities, 
especially by ethnically diverse or under-served communities. 
NOTE: Funds may be used to participatory and educational 
opportunities for youth, seniors, multicultural communities, and 

http://www.bnsffoundation.org/how-to-apply/
https://molinafoundation.org/programs/book-buddies/
http://carrsfoundation.org/get-funded/grant-funding-guidelines-seattle-wa-id-ak/
https://local.albertsons.com/search.html?q=47.603243,-122.330286&qp=Seattle,%20Washington,%20United%20States&storetype=5655&storetype=5655&l=en
https://local.albertsons.com/search.html?q=47.603243,-122.330286&qp=Seattle,%20Washington,%20United%20States&storetype=5655&storetype=5655&l=en
https://local.albertsons.com/search.html?q=47.603243,-122.330286&qp=Seattle,%20Washington,%20United%20States&storetype=5655&storetype=5655&l=en
https://local.albertsons.com/search.html?q=47.603243,-122.330286&qp=Seattle,%20Washington,%20United%20States&storetype=5655&storetype=5655&l=en
https://local.albertsons.com/search.html?q=47.603243,-122.330286&qp=Seattle,%20Washington,%20United%20States&storetype=5655&storetype=5655&l=en
https://local.albertsons.com/search.html?q=47.603243,-122.330286&qp=Seattle,%20Washington,%20United%20States&storetype=5655&storetype=5655&l=en
https://local.albertsons.com/search.html?q=47.603243,-122.330286&qp=Seattle,%20Washington,%20United%20States&storetype=5655&storetype=5655&l=en
https://www.kentwa.gov/departments/kent-parks/arts/grants-opportunities-for-artists


special populations. 
  

City of Seattle - 
Safe Routes to 
School Mini 
Grant 

Up to US 
$1,500 

LINK Mini Grants fund schools, PTAs, and community groups to 
encourage safe walking and biking to school. 
  

City of Seattle - 
SmART Ventures 

US $500 - 
$1500 

LINK As a small awards program, smART Ventures encourages 

innovation and widens cultural participation, particularly by 

individuals, organizations, and communities that may not 

qualify for other funding programs. 
  

Accepting applications year-round, smART Ventures is 

flexible, inclusive and simple. It provides support ranging 

from $500 to $1,500, proving that small investments can 

have big impacts. 

Costco 
Wholesale 

  LINK To apply for Costco support, organizations must meet the 
following general requirements: 
 1. Must be a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. 
 2. Focus on supporting children, education, and/or health and 
human services. 
 3. Monetary requests only. 
  

DanPaul 

Foundation 

Grants 

Up to US 

$15,000 
LINK The DanPaul Foundation will use its resources to help train teachers 

and parents in early childhood development, protect children from 

abuse and neglect, stimulate children's personal social 

responsibilities, and offer them opportunities for enrichment and 

growth. 
  

Dennis & Phyllis 
Washington 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK The Dennis and Phyllis Washington Foundation funds 
organizations that have accurately identified needs consistent 
with our mission and scope and who have successfully worked to 
provide programs and services that give youth and economically 
and socially disadvantaged individuals, families and those with 
special needs the tools they need to succeed in life - health & 
human services, education, arts & culture, and community 
service. Must be within 20 miles from Kent.  
 

First Interstate 
Bank 
Foundation 
Grants 

More than US 
$2,500 

LINK The First Interstate BancSystem Foundation is driven by a vested 
interest in the health and strength of our communities, working to 
make them better places to live, work, and raise families. 
Recipients included civic and community, arts and culture, K-12 

https://www.seattle.gov/transportation/projects-and-programs/safety-first/safe-routes-to-school/mini-grants
https://seattle.gov/arts/programs/grants/smart-ventures-grant
https://www.costco.com/charitable-giving.html
http://www.danpaulfoundation.org/grant-funding-guidelines/
https://www.dpwfoundation.org/grants/
https://www.firstinterstatebank.com/company/commitment/grants.php


and higher education, health, human services, and sustainability-
related organizations. 
  

Google Ad 
Grants 

US $10,000  
in in-kind 
support 

LINK Google Ad Grants helps nonprofits share their causes with the 
world. Raise awareness, attract donors, and recruit new 
volunteers using Google search ads. Google Ad Grants shows 
your message to people searching for nonprofits like yours. 
  
You’ll receive $10,000 USD of in-kind advertising from Google 
each month to create text-based ads, and get access to tools to 
help you build effective campaigns that can display on Google 
Search when people look for information related to your nonprofit. 
  

Horizons 
Foundation of 
Washington 

 Unspecified  Link Horizons Foundation awards grants to qualified 501(c)(3) 
organizations in Washington State, focusing on the following three 
categories: Environment, Social Services, Arts and Culture. 
  
Under social services, relevant to our criteria is: Teen pregnancy 
prevention programs, including birth control accessibility, 
comprehensive sex education, reproductive rights, and programs 
for young parents to build skills and delay further pregnancies. 
  

Imagine U US $4,000 Link Imagine U is a 10-month business mentorship program that 
provides: 
 - Education. Receive the tools, training, and resources to become 
a licensed family child care provider in 10 months. 
 - Experience. Paid on-the-job training. 
 - Community. Be part of a professional early learning community. 
 - Compensation. Get paid while working with a licensed child 
care provider mentor. 
 - Award. Receive a $4,000 grant award to invest in your new 
program. 
  

Inatai 
Foundation - 
Sponsorship 
Requests 

US $2,500 - 
US $5,000 

LINK Events and gatherings are important opportunities for people to 
come together, and we aim for organizations and leaders working 
for equity and racial justice to do just that through sponsorships.  
 
We are most likely to support organizations whose leadership 
reflects the communities they serve. Sponsorships are one way 
we get to know more about the work of organizations, how they 
are connected to their communities, and their efforts to bring 

https://www.google.com/nonprofits/offerings/google-ad-grants/
https://www.horizonsfoundationwa.org/grant-focus-areas
https://imaginewa.org/imagineu-seatac/
https://inatai.org/grantmaking-overview/sponsorships/


people together for change. 
  

KABOOM!  Unspecified  LINK We build playspaces in partnership with child-serving nonprofits 
and municipal agencies. Our projects are an incredible 
opportunity to build new and exciting places for kids and teens to 
play. As a Community Partner, you'll lead a process that will 
center your community's voices — both kids and adults — to 
design, plan, and build a new playspace using our signature 
community-build model. Opportunities for Community-Built 
Playspace grants are specific to certain cities or metropolitan 
areas within the United States, one of which is Seattle. 
  

Kaiser 
Foundation 
Health Plan Inc - 
Sponsorships 

 Unspecified  LINK Current community health focus areas: acess to health care, 
mental health& behaviioral health, housing, efforts to dismantle 
structural racism, income & employment, food security. 
  

Kawabe 
Memorial Fund 

 Unspecified LINK The Kawabe Memorial Fund supports general operations and 
programs of nonprofit agencies devoted to the care of low-income 
children, families and seniors. The Fund also provides a few 
capital grants to churches as well as scholarships to support 
teachers and the clergy. With the exception of the Seward 
scholarships, most grants are awarded to agencies and churches 
in the Seattle/King County Area. 
  
Eligibility: 
 1. Most grants are awarded to agencies and churches in the 
Seattle/King County area. 
 2. Grant requests for specific programs are encouraged but 
requests for general operating support will be considered. 
 3. Grants from the Kawabe Memorial Fund are 1 year in duration. 
 4. The Kawabe Memorial Fund typically supports community-
based organizations in the greater Seattle area with budgets of $5 
million or less. 
  

Keybank 

Foundation - 

Community 

Grants and 

Sponsorships 

Up to US 

$250,000 
LINK KeyBank Foundation is a nonprofit charitable organization that 

was founded in 1969 and is funded by KeyCorp. Our mission is 

to focus on improving lives by supporting organizations that 

align with our three funding priorities: Neighbors, Education, and 

Workforce. 
  
Community Grants are invitation only. You can fill out an LOI 

through the portal through October 31. 

https://kaboom.org/grants/community-built#eligibility
https://about.kaiserpermanente.org/commitments-and-impact/healthy-communities/communities-we-serve/washington-community/grants-and-sponsorships
https://www.bankofamerica.com/philanthropic/foundation/?fnId=122
https://www.key.com/about/corporate-responsibility/keybank-foundation.jsp


King County 

Human 

Services Bus 

Ticket Program 

 Unspecified LINK The Human Services Bus Ticket Program (HSBTP) provides 

subsidized bus tickets to eligible human service agencies 

serving persons who are experiencing homelessness and/or 

have low income. 
  

Korum for Kids 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK We support organizations that help build up our youth with new, 
innovative and up to date resources in our local hospitals, 
education centers, and schools. We support early education/ 
parental education, sports, expanded learning opportunities 
(including STEM), social services (primarily focused on youth), 
mental health. 
  

Mannix Canby 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK Their guidelines for new grantees focus on increasing equity and 
reducing disparities in the Puget Sound community. They seek to 
support organizations that are reflective of and embedded in the 
communities they serve, draw on the strengths and assets of 
these communities, and are accountable to these communities in 
order to achieve the long-term goals of increasing equity and 
reducing disparities. 
  

Mark Torrance 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK You must be a non-profit, tax exempt organization as defined 
under section 501(c)(3) of the United States Internal Revenue 
Code to submit a grant application. The Board of Directors meets 
twice annually, at which time funding decisions are made. Please 
email a brief description of your project and request to Karin 
Cirillo at mtfinfo@tobagroup.com. If the project meets the 
mission of the Foundation and is of interest, you will be contacted 
with additional information, and a grant request form. Located at 
Seattle, WA 
  

Muckleshoot 
Indian Tribe 

US $1,500 - 
US $5,000 

LINK Most Muckleshoot Charity Fund awards range from $1,500 to 
$5,000, allowing many agencies to benefit from the funds 
available. Funding priorities: Education, Health & Human 
Services, Culture, Arts, Communities of Color, Native American 
Programs, Environmental, and Civic & Community Advocacy. 
  

Norman 

Archibald 

Charitable 

Foundation 

US $3,000 - 

$7,000 
Link We fund a variety of capital and equipment projects in the areas 

of human services, education and youth development. The 

average Norman Archibald Charitable Foundation grant is 

$2,000-$7,000. 
  

https://bit.ly/KC_HSBTP
https://www.korumforkids.org/how-to-apply/
https://mannixcanby.org/apply/
http://marktorrancefoundation.org/
mailto:mtfinfo@tobagroup.com
https://www.muckleshoot.nsn.us/charity-fund
https://archibaldfoundation.org/


PACCAR 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK Grant recipients in locations where there is a significant PACCAR 
Inc presence usually include United Way, universities, hospitals 
and programs for the arts and economic education. The balance 
of the Foundation’s grants is normally reserved for capital 
campaigns involving acquisition or improvement of facilities used 
for social and health services, education and cultural affairs. 
Proposals for program funds, support of operation budgets and 
fund-raising events are seldom funded. 
  

PNC Foundation  Unspecified  Link The PNC Foundation supports a variety of nonprofit organizations 
with a special emphasis on those that work to achieve 
sustainability and touch a diverse population, in particular, those 
that support early childhood education and/or economic 
development. The PNC Foundation's priority is to form 
partnerships with community-based nonprofit organizations in 
order to enhance educational opportunities, with an emphasis on 
early childhood education, and to promote the growth of 
communities through economic development initiatives. The PNC 
Foundation supports educational programs for children and 
youth, particularly early childhood education initiatives that meet 
the criteria established through PNC Grow Up Great. 
  

Social Justice 

Fund 

Sponsorships 

NEW 

 Unspecified LINK SJF is pleased to announce the (2026 Sponsorships), open to 

grassroots organizations in Idaho, Montana, Oregon, 

Washington, and/or Wyoming. Closes on November 2, 2026 
  

Standard's 

Corporate 

Giving Program 

US $500 - 

$25,000 
LINK Focus areas: Healthy Communities, Cultural Development, 

Education & Advancement, and Disability and Empowerment.  
 

The Carnival 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK Carnival Foundation currently is only accepting in-kind 
applications. Carnival Foundation is dedicated to creating 
positive change through empowering youth, enhancing education 
and strengthening families in the communities where we live and 
work. Carnival Foundation supports hundreds of organizations 
annually with primary funding focused in the areas of the arts, 
human needs, education, environment and health. Carnival 
Foundation supports a broad spectrum of organizations that 
positively impact thousands of youth and families each year 
through in-kind donations. Preference given to homeport 
communities (Seattle is a homeport). 
  

https://www.paccar.com/about-us/paccar-foundation/
https://www.pnc.com/en/about-pnc/corporate-responsibility/philanthropy/pnc-foundation.html
https://www.grantinterface.com/Opportunity/Catalog?urlkey=sjnw
https://www.standard.com/get-to-know-standard/community-impact/apply-funds
https://www.carnivalfoundation.com/apply/


The Norcliffe 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK The Norcliffe Foundation is a private family foundation 
established to improve the quality of life for all people in our 
community. Areas of support include human services, healthcare, 
civic and community projects, education, and arts and culture.  
 

Tukwila 
Children's 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  Link The Tukwila Children’s Foundation has always enabled proactive 
and grassroots community support by offering grants that 
individuals and small organizations can apply for to address these 
unforeseen or often overlooked issues. Their mission is strive to 
inspire and nurture a community where our children’s needs are 
met. Previous initiatives funded we're mostly targeted for 
children. 
  

US Bancorp 
Foundation - 
Community 
Possible Grant 
Program 

 Unspecified  LINK We support organizations and programs that advance the 
following funding priorities, focusing on organizations that have an 
intentional approach to addressing immediate needs and 
systemic economic barriers to success. As part of our 
commitment to a sustainable future, environmental stewardship 
is a consideration in each of our three focus areas: 
  
WORK – Workforce Education & Economic Prosperity 
 HOME – Neighborhood Stability & Revitalization 
 PLAY – Artistic & Cultural Enrichment, Learning Through Play & 
Preserving, Protecting and Enhancing Outdoor 
 Places to Play 
  

Vadon 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK The Vadon Foundation strongly believes in collaborative grantee-
centric philanthropy. To reduce the administrative burden on 
potential partners, we ask that interested grantees initially send 
us an introductory email or call our offices to discuss your 
program. If there seems to be potential for collaboration, we can 
mutually determine what materials or information would be useful 
for further discussion. 
  
FOCUS AREAS 
 1. Language Revitalization 
 2. MMIWG2S—Missing and Murdered Indigenous Women, Girls, 
and Two‑Spirit People 
 3. Innovative Community Leadership 
 4. COVID-19 Food Insecurity and Essential Needs 
  

http://www.norcliffefoundation.org/
https://www.tukwilachildrensfoundation.org/grant/grants-index
https://www.usbank.com/about-us-bank/community/community-possible-grant-program.html
https://vadonfoundation.org/how-to-apply/


Washington 

Federal 

Foundation 

 Unspecified LINK The Washington Federal Foundation's purpose is to facilitate 

direct giving to community-based nonprofits that primarily serve 

the needs of people with low-and-moderate incomes. They 

direct their monthly contributions to these primary areas: 
 1. Emergency and Sustainable Housing 
 2. Food and Nutrition 
 3. Economic Stability and Job Development 
 4. Financial Literacy 
  
Organizations can apply once per calendar year.  

Washington 
State 
Department of 
Commerce - 
Prevent closure 
of behavioral 
health facilities 

 Unspecified LINK The Washington State Department of Commerce is now 

accepting applications for capital projects that will prevent the 

closure of behavioral health facilities. Awards will be granted on 

a first-come, first-served basis until funds are exhausted. 

Commerce has up to $8.4 million available to maintain 

buildings and preserve existing beds and services. 
 Open until funding is exhausted. 

Whitehorse 

Foundation 
 Unspecified  LINK The mission of the Whitehorse Foundation is to improve the 

quality of life for residents of Snohomish County, Washington. 

Established in 1989 as a supporting organization of the Seattle 

Foundation, the Whitehorse Foundation supports nonprofit 

organizations operating in Snohomish County that work to 

ensure children, youth and families thrive. 
  

William O. and 
K. Carole Ellison 
Foundation 

 Unspecified  LINK The Ellison Foundation's mission is to support nonprofit 
organizations that create sustainable benefits for the people they 
serve. The Ellison Foundation invests in highly effective, regional 
nonprofit organizations and institutions involved in medicine, 
education, and human services (with a specific focus on the 
needs of women and children). 
  

Windermere 
Foundation 

Average grant 
$3,500 

LINK We started with an idea that would give every Windermere agent 
the ability to make a difference. Housing is our business, so 
helping homeless families seemed like a natural fit. We later 
expanded that to include low-income families, with an emphasis 
on helping children. 
  
 

 

https://www.wafdbank.com/about-us/washington-federal-foundation#required-documentation-section
https://www.commerce.wa.gov/funding/funds-available-to-prevent-closure-of-behavioral-health-facilities/
https://www.seattlefoundation.org/current-grant-opportunities/
http://ellison-foundation.org/inquiries
https://www.windermere.com/foundation

